# KENDALL TOWN BOARD SPECIAL MEETING TO ADOPT THE 2025 BUDGET

Monday, November 11, 2024 7:00 p.m.

Supervisor Cammarata opened the meeting at 7:00 p.m., and led the Pledge of Allegiance.

#### ROLL CALL

Councilman Bentley	present
Councilwoman Flow	present
Councilwoman Jennings	present
Councilman Martin	present
Supervisor Cammarata	present

### **SUPERVISOR COMMENT**

The purpose of this special meeting is to adopt the 2025 BUDGET, as attached.

### RESOLUTION

Councilwoman Flow made the following motion, which was seconded by Councilman Bentley:

## **RESOLUTION 80-1124 ADOPTING THE 2025 BUDGET**

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED to adopt the 2025 Town of Kendall Budget, as presented and attached, and to make copies available in the Town Clerk's office and posted to the town website for public inspection.

Supervisor Camaratta called for a roll call vote, with the following results:

Councilman Bentley	aye
Councilwoman Flow	aye
Councilwoman Jennings	aye
Councilman Martin	aye
Supervisor Cammarata	aye,

and declared the motion carried.

With no further business coming before the Board, Councilman Martin made a motion to adjourn, which was seconded by Councilman Jennings. All were in favor. Meeting adjourned at 7:05 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Amy K. Richardson,

Kendall Town Clerk